

Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form

TO: City of Baton Rouge  
Parish of East Baton Rouge  
Purchasing Division, Room 826  
222 Saint Louis St., City Hall  
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802

(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: North Regional Wastewater Consolidation  
Project

C.P. Proj. No.: 23-FM-MS-0038

(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: The Department of Environmental Services and dated: October 2024. (Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA**:

No. 1 Dated: 11/14/2024 No. \_\_\_\_ Dated: \_\_\_\_ No. \_\_\_\_ Dated: \_\_\_\_  
No. \_\_\_\_ Dated: \_\_\_\_ No. \_\_\_\_ Dated: \_\_\_\_ No. \_\_\_\_ Dated: \_\_\_\_

**TOTAL BASE BID:** For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid"\* but not alternates) the sum of:

Seven Million Three Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars (\$ 7,398,900.00)  
and Zero Cents

**ALTERNATES:** For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates.

Alternate No. 1 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ \_\_\_\_)

Alternate No. 2 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ \_\_\_\_)

Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

N/A Dollars (\$ \_\_\_\_)

**NAME OF BIDDER:** Command Construction Industries, LLC

**ADDRESS OF BIDDER:** 68445 James Street, Mandeville, LA 70471

**LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER:** 48896

**NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:** Kelly Commander

**TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:** Managing Member

**SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER \*\*:** 

Kelly Commander

**DATE:** 11/21/2024

**THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:**

\* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

\*\* A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

**BID SECURITY** in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

**BIDDER'S ORGANIZATION** (If the bid is by a joint venture all parties to the bid must complete this form):  
**BIDDER IS:**

**AN INDIVIDUAL**

Individual's Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Doing business as: \_\_\_\_\_

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

Telephone No.: \_\_\_\_\_ Fax No.: \_\_\_\_\_ Cell No.: \_\_\_\_\_

E-Mail Address: \_\_\_\_\_

**A PARTNERSHIP**

Firm Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

Name of person authorized to sign: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Telephone No.: \_\_\_\_\_ Fax No.: \_\_\_\_\_ Cell No.: \_\_\_\_\_

E-Mail Address: \_\_\_\_\_

**A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY**

Company Name: Command Construction Industries, LLC

Address: 68445 James Street, Mandeville, LA 70471

Name of person authorized to sign: Kelly Commander

Title: Managing Member

Telephone No.: (504) 887-8795 Fax No.: N/A Cell No.: N/A

E-Mail Address: Kelly@commandindustries.com

**A CORPORATION**

IF BID IS BY A CORPORATION, THE CORPORATE RESOLUTION MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH BID.

Corporation Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

State of Incorporation: \_\_\_\_\_

Name of person authorized to sign: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Telephone No.: \_\_\_\_\_ Fax No.: \_\_\_\_\_ Cell No.: \_\_\_\_\_

E-Mail Address: \_\_\_\_\_



# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

## UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: City of Baton Rouge  
 Parish of East Baton Rouge  
 Purchasing Division, Room 826  
 222 Saint Louis St, City Hall  
 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802  
 (Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: NORTH REGIONAL WASTEWATER  
 CONSOLIDATION PROJECT  
 C.P. Project No.: 23-FM-MS-0038  
 (Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

**UNIT PRICES:** This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
1151300	86	Square Yard	300.00	25,800.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Clearing and Grubbing	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
2010100	1	Lump Sum	300,000.00	300,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Removal of Trees (13" to 25")	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
2010301	5	Each	3,000.00	15,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Removal of Trees (25" to 36")	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
2010302	5	Each	8,000.00	40,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
2020500	86	Square Yard	30.00	2,580.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
2020900	500	Linear Foot	30.00	15,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	#610 Stone Backfill	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
8013100	250	Cubic Yard	200.00	50,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe (6.1'-8") (8")	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
802121C	155	Linear Foot	450.00	69,750.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.



# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

## UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: City of Baton Rouge  
 Parish of East Baton Rouge  
 Purchasing Division, Room 826  
 222 Saint Louis St, City Hall  
 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802  
 (Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: NORTH REGIONAL WASTEWATER  
 CONSOLIDATION PROJECT  
 C.P. Project No.: 23-FM-MS-0038  
 (Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

**UNIT PRICES:** This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	PVC Sewer Pipe (10.1'-12') (8")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
802103C	115	Linear Foot	475.00	54,625.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	PVC Sewer Pipe (16.1'-20') (8")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
802105C	95	Linear Foot	500.00	47,500.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (6.1'-8')			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
8031481	1	Each	20,000.00	20,000.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (10.1'-12')			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
8031483	1	Each	25,000.00	25,000.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (16.1'-20')			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
8031485	3	Each	30,000.00	90,000.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (4")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
804000A	8500	Linear Foot	65.00	552,500.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (6")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
804000B	2745	Linear Foot	70.00	192,150.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (8")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
804000C	5145	Linear Foot	75.00	385,875.00	

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.



# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

## UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: City of Baton Rouge  
 Parish of East Baton Rouge  
 Purchasing Division, Room 826  
 222 Saint Louis St. City Hall  
 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802  
*(Owner to provide name and address of owner)*

BID FOR: NORTH REGIONAL WASTEWATER  
 CONSOLIDATION PROJECT  
 C.P. Project No.: 23-FM-MS-0038  
*(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

**UNIT PRICES:** This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (10")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
804000D	1055	Linear Foot	140.00	147,700.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (12")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
804000E	7020	Linear Foot	160.00	1,123,200.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (4")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
804040A	660	Linear Foot	100.00	66,000.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (6")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
804040B	460	Linear Foot	110.00	50,600.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (8")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
804040C	175	Linear Foot	140.00	24,500.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (10")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
804040D	150	Linear Foot	170.00	25,500.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (12")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
804040E	410	Linear Foot	190.00	77,900.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Fittings			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
8045000	8840	Pound	20.00	176,800.00	

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.



# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

## UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: City of Baton Rouge  
 Parish of East Baton Rouge  
 Purchasing Division, Room 826  
 222 Saint Louis St, City Hall  
 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802  
 (Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: NORTH REGIONAL WASTEWATER  
 CONSOLIDATION PROJECT  
 C.P. Project No.: 23-FM-MS-0038  
 (Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

**UNIT PRICES:** This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Air Release/Vacuum Valve (2")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
8049002	25	Each	5,000.00	125,000.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Force Main Tie (16")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
804920E	2	Each	10,000.00	20,000.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Duplex Submersible Wastewater Pump Station (PS 306)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
8050201	1	Lump Sum	950,000.00	950,000.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Duplex Submersible Wastewater Pump Station (PS 357)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
8050202	1	Lump Sum	850,000.00	850,000.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	12" Jack And Bored Casing including Carrier Pipe			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
817001E	45	Linear Foot	450.00	20,250.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	16" Jack And Bored Casing including Carrier Pipe			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
817001H	20	Linear Foot	700.00	14,000.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	20" Jack And Bored Casing including Carrier Pipe			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
817001J	100	Linear Foot	800.00	80,000.00	
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (6")			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)	
818200B	1580	Linear Foot	90.00	142,200.00	

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.



# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

## UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: City of Baton Rouge  
 Parish of East Baton Rouge  
 Purchasing Division, Room 826  
 222 Saint Louis St, City Hall  
 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802  
*(Owner to provide name and address of owner)*

BID FOR: NORTH REGIONAL WASTEWATER  
 CONSOLIDATION PROJECT  
 C.P. Project No.: 23-FM-MS-0038  
*(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)*

**UNIT PRICES:** This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (8")	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
818200C	390	Linear Foot	95.00	37,050.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (10")	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
818200D	405	Linear Foot	120.00	48,600.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (14")	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
818200F	1150	Linear Foot	160.00	184,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
9020101	308	Linear Foot	80.00	24,640.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Seed	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
9030800	160	Pound	10.00	1,600.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Water	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
9031000	90	M-Gallon	20.00	1,800.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Fertilizer	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
9030900	3640	Pound	2.00	7,280.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Slab Sod	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
9031500	100	Square Yard	20.00	2,000.00

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

# LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

## UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: City of Baton Rouge  
 Parish of East Baton Rouge  
 Purchasing Division, Room 826  
 222 Saint Louis St, City Hall  
 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802  
 (Owner to provide name and address of owner)

BID FOR: NORTH REGIONAL WASTEWATER  
 CONSOLIDATION PROJECT  
 C.P. Project No.: 23-FM-MS-0038  
 (Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

**UNIT PRICES:** This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:		
9031600	1	Lump Sum	50,000.00	50,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Temporary Signs and Barricades		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9050100	1	Lump Sum	300,000.00	300,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Driveway Crossing for Sanitary Sewer Construction		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9079000	850	Linear Foot	250.00	212,500.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Mobilization		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9090100	1	Lump Sum	700,000.00	700,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	Utility Relocation Allocation (Fixed Cost of \$50,000.00)		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
9999991	1	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	NOT USED		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NOT USED	NOT USED	NOT USED	NOT USED	NOT USED
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	NOT USED		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NOT USED	NOT USED	NOT USED	NOT USED	NOT USED
DESCRIPTION:	<input type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.#	NOT USED		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
NOT USED	NOT USED	NOT USED	NOT USED	NOT USED

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.